L03 Specification Sheet | 2023-12-5 | pg.1MP Lighting © | www.mplighting.com | info@mplighting.com | 604.708.1184
 Ordering Information
Date : Quantity :
Project : Note :
Type :
Clear Form
Product Version CCT & CRI ¹ Beam Angle 2 Lens Accessories 3
(optional)

In-grade | Submersed under water up to 12" (0.3m) depth.
  Underwater Certified
Order Guide Important Notes
 Specifications
Luminaire | Example Code: L03-2-W30H-N-C-[   ]-0-MK1-B-15-S6
System Components (Ordered Separately)
Remote Driver : * Consult MP Lighting Website or Factory.
Warranty Notes & Disclaimer
 Malfunction and damage to product due to incompatible dimming system or misuse will not be covered under warranty. Consult MP Lighting for recommended drivers. If the fixture has an option to be
installed with a dimming control system, consult a dimming system manufacturer with minimum load before installing. MP Lighting reserves the right, at its sole discretion, at any time and without notice, to
make design changes to any of our products. Consult MP Lighting website for most updated documentation.
Specification
1.	 Refer to pg.2 - for Light Quality and Colour Consistency.
2.	 See Light Distribution section for illustration of different combinations of beam angles and angle
bracket. Elliptical and Super Spot beam angles are only available with clear lens, and are not
available with louver accessories or angle brackets.
3.	 Louvers will be below the lens. Only available when there is no Internal Angle Bracket.
4.	 Internal angle bracket is factory set, and cannot be field adjusted. 5° increments to a maximum of
15° without accessories.
5.	 Mounting kit is ordered separately. Please consult factory.
6.	 For components included , refer to Luminaire Construction section. For custom box and flange
options, consult MP factory.
7.	 Custom lead lengths available by 1' increments.
8.	 Different finish options are only applicable to trim ring and not for LED module housing. Refer to
Appendix or MP Lighting website for complete look of luminaire with different trim finish options.
L03 Specification Sheet | 2023-12-5 | pg.2MP Lighting © | www.mplighting.com | info@mplighting.com | 604.708.1184
Performance
Wattage Forward Current
Power Consumption Budget
per fixture (including driver)
LED Output
(Source)
Fixture Output
(Delivered)
1W 350mA 1.3W 110 lm 27-63 lm
2W 700mA 2.6W 220 lm 49-119 lm
Application
Environment Dry / Damp / Wet/ Underwater Location approved. IP 68.
Mounting Recessed: Designed to be cast into earth, gravel, or concrete for submersed applications.
MK1 mounting kit (optional): Recommended for easy installation on vertical surfaces (e.g. stair risers, walls), and
downward-facing surfaces (e.g. ceilings, soffits). See "Mounting Options & Dimensions, " or visit MK1
Electrical
Power Supplies Remote LED drivers (120-277V AC input, constant current output): Fixtures to be wired in series.
Control On/off control
Dimming: ELV or 0-10V dimming with appropriate drivers
Other options (consult factory): TRIAC/MLV, DMX, DALI, Casambi, Power over Ethernet
Luminaire Construction
LED Light Source W22S = CCT: 2200K, CRI (Ra): 80+, Colour Consistency: 3SDCM
W27H = CCT: 2700K, CRI (Ra): 90+, Colour Consistency: 2SDCM
W30H = CCT: 3000K, CRI (Ra): 90+, Colour Consistency: 2SDCM
W35H = CCT: 3500K, CRI (Ra): 90+, Colour Consistency: 2SDCM